Power Capacitors
Series/Type: B25834
The following products presented in this data sheet are being withdrawn.
Ordering Code Substitute Product Date of
Withdrawal
Deadline Last
Orders
Last Shipments
B25834L7685K009 2014-08-14 2015-03-31 2016-09-30
B25834L7475K009 2014-08-14 2015-03-31 2016-09-30
B25834L6685K009 2014-08-14 2015-03-31 2016-09-30
Ordering Code Substitute Product Date of
Withdrawal
Deadline Last
Orders
Last Shipments
B25834L6475K009 2014-08-14 2015-03-31 2016-09-30
B25834L6106K009 2014-08-14 2015-03-31 2016-09-30
B25834L5686K009 2014-08-14 2015-03-31 2016-09-30
B25834L5685K009 2014-08-14 2015-03-31 2016-09-30
B25834L5156K009 2014-08-14 2015-03-31 2016-09-30
B25834L5106K009 2014-08-14 2015-03-31 2016-09-30
B25834L4156K009 2014-08-14 2015-03-31 2016-09-30
B25834L4106K009 2014-08-14 2015-03-31 2016-09-30
B25834L3336K009 2014-08-14 2015-03-31 2016-09-30
B25834F6684M001 2014-08-14 2015-03-31 2016-09-30
B25834F6474M001 2014-08-14 2015-03-31 2016-09-30
B25834F6335K001 2014-08-14 2015-03-31 2016-09-30
B25834F6334M001 2014-08-14 2015-03-31 2016-09-30
B25834F6225K001 2014-08-14 2015-03-31 2016-09-30
B25834F6224M001 2014-08-14 2015-03-31 2016-09-30
B25834F6155K001 2014-08-14 2015-03-31 2016-09-30
B25834F6154M001 2014-08-14 2015-03-31 2016-09-30
B25834F6105K001 2014-08-14 2015-03-31 2016-09-30
B25834F6104M001 2014-08-14 2015-03-31 2016-09-30
B25834F5475K001 2014-08-14 2015-03-31 2016-09-30
B25834F4685K001 2014-08-14 2015-03-31 2016-09-30
B25834F4684M001 2014-08-14 2015-03-31 2016-09-30
B25834F4475K001 2014-08-14 2015-03-31 2016-09-30
B25834F4335K001 2014-08-14 2015-03-31 2016-09-30
B25834F4225K001 2014-08-14 2015-03-31 2016-09-30
B25834F4155K001 2014-08-14 2015-03-31 2016-09-30
B25834F4105K001 2014-08-14 2015-03-31 2016-09-30
B25834D7336K004 2014-08-14 2015-03-31 2016-09-30
B25834D7226K004 2014-08-14 2015-03-31 2016-09-30
B25834D7156K004 2014-08-14 2015-03-31 2016-09-30
B25834D7106K004 2014-08-14 2015-03-31 2016-09-30
B25834D6686K004 2014-08-14 2015-03-31 2016-09-30
B25834D6476K004 2014-08-14 2015-03-31 2016-09-30
B25834D6336K004 2014-08-14 2015-03-31 2016-09-30
B25834D6226K009 2014-08-14 2015-03-31 2016-09-30
B25834D6226K004 2014-08-14 2015-03-31 2016-09-30
B25834D6156K009 2014-08-14 2015-03-31 2016-09-30
B25834D6156K004 2014-08-14 2015-03-31 2016-09-30
Ordering Code Substitute Product Date of
Withdrawal
Deadline Last
Orders
Last Shipments
B25834D5686K004 2014-08-14 2015-03-31 2016-09-30
B25834D5476K004 2014-08-14 2015-03-31 2016-09-30
B25834D5336K009 2014-08-14 2015-03-31 2016-09-30
B25834D5336K004 2014-08-14 2015-03-31 2016-09-30
B25834D5226K009 2014-08-14 2015-03-31 2016-09-30
B25834D5226K004 2014-08-14 2015-03-31 2016-09-30
B25834D5107K004 2014-08-14 2015-03-31 2016-09-30
B25834D4686K004 2014-08-14 2015-03-31 2016-09-30
B25834D4476K009 2014-08-14 2015-03-31 2016-09-30
B25834D4476K004 2014-08-14 2015-03-31 2016-09-30
B25834D4336K009 2014-08-14 2015-03-31 2016-09-30
B25834D4336K004 2014-08-14 2015-03-31 2016-09-30
B25834D4226K004 2014-08-14 2015-03-31 2016-09-30
B25834D4157K004 2014-08-14 2015-03-31 2016-09-30
B25834D4107K004 2014-08-14 2015-03-31 2016-09-30
B25834D3686K004 2014-08-14 2015-03-31 2016-09-30
B25834D3476K004 2014-08-14 2015-03-31 2016-09-30
B25834D3227K004 2014-08-14 2015-03-31 2016-09-30
B25834D3107K004 2014-08-14 2015-03-31 2016-09-30
B25834D2685K004 2014-08-14 2015-03-31 2016-09-30
B25834D2475K004 2014-08-14 2015-03-31 2016-09-30
B25834D2335K004 2014-08-14 2015-03-31 2016-09-30
B25834D2156K004 2014-08-14 2015-03-31 2016-09-30
B25834D2106K004 2014-08-14 2015-03-31 2016-09-30
B25834D1685K004 2014-08-14 2015-03-31 2016-09-30
B25834D1475K004 2014-08-14 2015-03-31 2016-09-30
B25834D1226K004 2014-08-14 2015-03-31 2016-09-30
B25834D1156K004 2014-08-14 2015-03-31 2016-09-30
B25834D1106K004 2014-08-14 2015-03-31 2016-09-30
B25834D0685K004 2014-08-14 2015-03-31 2016-09-30
B25834D0475K004 2014-08-14 2015-03-31 2016-09-30
B25834D0226K004 2014-08-14 2015-03-31 2016-09-30
B25834D0156K004 2014-08-14 2015-03-31 2016-09-30
B25834D0106K004 2014-08-14 2015-03-31 2016-09-30
For further information please contact your nearest EPCOS sales office, which will also support you in selecting a suitable
substitute. The addresses of our worldwide sales network are presented at www.epcos.com/sales.
Please read Cautions and warnings and 2 09/05
Important notes at the end of this document.

Damping, Commutating
B25834
                Characteristics and ordering codes
CR
1)
μF
Imax
A
î
A
Is
A
RS
20 °C
mΩ
Lself
nH
Dimensions
d × l
mm
Fig. Appr.
weight
g
Ordering code
VR = AC 500 V = 600 V
vs = 860 V
VTT = AC 620 V, 10 s
VTC = AC 2000 V, 10 s
33 18 1300 3300 4.9 90 60    × 86 3 290 B25834-L3336-K009
47 80 1900 4700 1.9 110 79.2 × 104 2 610 B25834-D3476-K004
68 80 2700 6800 1.5 110 99.3 × 104 2 970 B25834-D3686-K004
100 80 4000 10000 1.4 180 79.2 × 248 2 1500 B25834-D3107-K004
220 80 8800 22000 1.2 180 99.3 × 248 2 2300 B25834-D3227-K004
VR = AC 600 V = 750 V
vs = 1000 V
VTT = AC 750 V, 10 s
VTC = AC 2100 V, 10 s
0.68 10 110 270 25.0 50 25    × 48 5 30 B25834-F4684-M001
1.0 10 160 400 18.0 50 25    × 48 5 30 B25834-F4105-K001
1.5 16 240 600 14.0 50 30    × 48 6 50 B25834-F4155-K001
2.2 16 350 880 10.0 50 30    × 48 6 50 B25834-F4225-K001
3.3 16 530 1300 8.7 50 35    × 48 7 60 B25834-F4335-K001
4.7 16 190 470 16.0 90 30    × 80 6 70 B25834-F4475-K001
6.8 16 270 680 13.0 90 35    × 80 7 100 B25834-F4685-K001
10 18 400 1000 8.0 90 40    × 86 3 130 B25834-L4106-K009
15 18 600 1500 6.5 90 50    × 86 3 200 B25834-L4156-K009
22 60 880 2200 3.1 110 64.2 × 104 2 400 B25834-D4226-K004
33 80 1300 3300 2.4 110 79.2 × 104 2 610 B25834-D4336-K004
33 64 1300 3300 2.4 110 79.2 × 104 4 610 B25834-D4336-K009
47 80 1900 4700 2.0 110 89.3 × 104 2 780 B25834-D4476-K004
47 64 1900 4700 2.0 110 89.3 × 104 4 780 B25834-D4476-K009
68 80 2700 6800 1.7 180 64.2 × 248 2 960 B25834-D4686-K004
100 80 4000 10000 1.5 180 79.2 × 248 2 1500 B25834-D4107-K004
150 80 6000 15000 1.3 180 89.3 × 248 2 1900 B25834-D4157-K004
VR = AC 750 V = 940 V
vs = 1300 V
VTT = AC 930 V, 10 s
VTC = AC 2400 V, 10 s
4.7 16 240 590 13.0 90 35.0 × 80 7 100 B25834-F5475-K001
6.8 18 340 850 8.4 90 40.0 × 86 3 130 B25834-L5685-K009
10 18 500 1250 7.0 90 50.0 × 86 3 200 B25834-L5106-K009
15 18 750 1900 5.9 90 60.0 × 86 3 290 B25834-L5156-K009
22 80 1100 2800 2.6 110 79.2 × 104 2 610 B25834-D5226-K004
22 64 1100 2800 2.5 110 79.2 × 104 4 610 B25834-D5226-K009
33 80 1700 4100 2.0 110 89.3 × 104 2 780 B25834-D5336-K004
1) Other capacitance values upon request
v̂
v̂
v̂
Please read Cautions and warnings and 5 09/05
Important notes at the end of this document.
MKV AC Capacitors
Damping, Commutating
B25834
33 64 1700 4100 1.9 110 89.3 × 104 4 780 B25834-D5336-K009
47 80 2400 5900 1.7 180 64.2 × 248 2 960 B25834-D5476-K004
68 80 3400 8500 1.6 180 79.2 × 248 2 1500 B25834-D5686-K004
100 80 5000 12500 1.4 180 89.3 × 248 2 1900 B25834-D5107-K004
VR = AC 900 V = 1100 V
vs = 1500 V
VTT = AC 1150 V, 10 s
VTC = AC 2600 V, 10 s
0.10 10 50 120 33.0 50 25.0 × 48 5 30 B25834-F6104-M001
0.15 10 70 180 24.0 50 25.0 × 48 5 30 B25834-F6154-M001
0.22 10 100 260 17.0 50 25.0 × 48 5 30 B25834-F6224-M001
0.33 10 90 220 29.0 50 25.0 × 48 5 30 B25834-F6334-M001
0.47 10 130 320 21.0 50 25.0 × 48 5 30 B25834-F6474-M001
0.68 10 180 460 16.0 50 25.0 × 48 5 30 B25834-F6684-M001
1.0 16 300 750 12.0 50 30.0 × 48 6 50 B25834-F6105-K001
1.5 16 450 1100 9.8 50 35.0 × 48 7 60 B25834-F6155-K001
2.2 16 150 390 18.0 90 30.0 × 80 6 70 B25834-F6225-K001
3.3 16 230 580 14.0 90 35.0 × 80 7 100 B25834-F6335-K001

weight
g
Ordering code
1) Other capacitance values upon request
v̂
v̂
Please read Cautions and warnings and 6 09/05
Important notes at the end of this document.
MKV AC Capacitors
Damping, Commutating
B25834
VR = AC 1400 V = 1800 V
vs = 2400 V
VTT = AC 1800 V, 10 s
VTC = AC 3600 V, 10 s
4.7 60 470 1200 9.3 150 64.2 × 176 1 680 B25834-D0475-K004
6.8 60 680 1700 6.6 150 64.2 × 176 1 680 B25834-D0685-K004
10 80 1000 2500 5.2 150 79.2 × 176 1 1000 B25834-D0106-K004
15 80 1500 3800 3.8 150 89.3 × 176 1 1300 B25834-D0156-K004
22 80 2200 5500 2.9 150 99.3 × 176 1 1600 B25834-D0226-K004
VR = AC 1700 V = 2100 V
vs = 2900 V
VTT = AC 2100 V, 10 s
VTC = AC 4000 V, 10 s
4.7 60 560 1400 13.0 220 64.2 × 248 1 960 B25834-D1475-K004
6.8 60 820 2000 9.0 220 64.2 × 248 1 960 B25834-D1685-K004
10 80 1200 3000 7.0 220 79.2 × 248 1 1500 B25834-D1106-K004
15 80 1800 4500 5.3 220 89.3 × 248 1 1900 B25834-D1156-K004
22 80 2600 6600 3.9 220 99.3 × 248 1 2300 B25834-D1226-K004
VR = AC 2100 V = 2600 V
vs = 3600 V
VTT = AC 2600 V, 10 s
VTC = AC 4800 V, 10 s
3.3 60 530 1300 13.0 220 64.2 × 248 1 960 B25834-D2335-K004
4.7 60 750 1900 9.4 220 64.2 × 248 1 960 B25834-D2475-K004
6.8 80 1100 2700 7.4 220 79.2 × 248 1 1500 B25834-D2685-K004
10 80 1600 4000 5.4 220 89.3 × 248 1 1900 B25834-D2106-K004
15 80 2400 6000 4.1 220 99.3 × 248 1 2300 B25834-D2156-K004
Characteristics and ordering codes
CR
1)
μF